/@R, UNITED NATIONS A
@&/ LAO PDR s
e, N

= JOINT SDG FUND @

Australian

AIth‘-

UN Joint Programme “Leaving no one behind: Establishing the basis for social
protection floors in Lao PDR”

AGENDA

Date: 30™ September 2020

Venue: Hotel Crowne Plaza, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

Time: 08.00-11.20

Official launch of National Social Protection and the UN Joint Programme on Social Protection

Time

08.00-08.30

08.30-08.35

08.35-08.50

08.50-09.05

09.05-09.15

09.15-09.25

09.25-10.10

10.10-10.15
10.15-10.25
10.25-10.45

10.45-11.00

11.00-11.20

Session

Registration

Objective of the meeting
Opening remarks
Remarks by UN system

Statement by Joint SDG Fund partner
governments

Statement by DFAT

Panel discussion (teleconference)

- Social protection: role in economic

growth and recovery

- Mother and child grants: role and
importance for Lao PDR

- Supply-side Capital for Social
Protection

Group photo

Refreshments

Launch of National Social Protection

Strategy

Presentation on the UN Joint
Programme: objectives, expected
outcomes and priorities

Wrap — up

Closing remarks

Responsible persons

Dept. of Planning and Cooperation, MoLSW
Meeting organizer

H.E. Mme. Baykham Khattiya, Vice Minister, Chair

Ms. Sara Sekkenes, UN Resident Coordinator, Co-chair

Dr. Christina Seeberg-Elverfeldt, Head of Development
Cooperation, Embassy of Germany

H.E. Mr Jean-Bernard Carrasco, Ambassador, Embassy
of Australia

Nuno Cunha, Senior Social Protection Specialist, ILO

Andrea Rossi, Regional Advisor on Social Policy,
UNICEF

Paul Martin, Regional Technical Advisor, UNCDF

All participants

Dr. Yangkou Yangluexay, Director General, Dept. of
Planning and International Cooperation, MoLSW
Mr. Vongkham Phanthanouvong, Deputy Director,

Dept. of Social Welfare, MoLSW

Ms. Sara Sekkenes, UN Resident Coordinator

H.E. Mme. Baykham Khattiya, Vice Minister, MOLSW
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Date: 30™ September 2020

Venue: Hotel Crowne Plaza, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

Time: 13.30 -

16.00

First meeting of the UN Joint Programme Advisory Committee

Australian

AID\T

Time

13.30-13.45

13.45-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.15

15.15-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00

Session

Opening remarks

Presentation (teleconference)

- Expanding and financing social protection in
Cambodia, and experiences from the UN
Joint Programme

Q&A

Presentation on the Terms of References of the
Programme Advisory Committee and Work plan
of the UN Joint Programme

Refreshments
Discussion
Endorsement of UN Joint Programme work plan

Closing remarks
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Responsible persons

H.E. Mme. Baykham Khattiya, Vice
Minister, MOLSW

H.E. Samheng Boros, Secretary of
State for Social Welfare, Cambodia

Mr. Vongkham Phanthanouvong,
Deputy Director, Social Welfare
Department, MoLSW

All participants

Chair, co-chair
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